

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 5697-5698/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2012 in RA No.76/2012
and order dated 01/07/2011 in WA No.505/2011 of The HIGH COURT
OF MADRAS)

ADDL.DIR.GEN.OF POLICE LAW & ORDER & ORS. WPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELAMEGAM Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and exemption from
filing O.T.)

Date: 08/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv. and AAG.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. A. Prasana Venkat, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Mouli Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.
Ms. Vanithagiri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Samy, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.
Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as also on the special leave petitions.

....2/-

- 2-

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, learned counsel appearing for the
respondent accepts notice. He seeks and is granted four weeks'
time to file counter affidavit.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned
order(s).

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master