

Listed on 06.9.2013
Court No. 11
Item No. 53

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14165-14166 OF 2013

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

The Additional Director General of
Police Law & Order & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Neelamegam ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th August, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Adjourned for three weeks for filing counter affidavit "

Pursuant to order quoted above counsel for the Respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 5th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Advocate.

PA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR