

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8760-8761/2013

THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEELAMEGAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayil Samy.K,Adv.  
Mr. K. Muthu Ganesa Pandian,Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Id. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period.

In terms of the order dated 15.9.2016 of the Registrar's Court the matter was directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. It appears that because of wrong updation by the concerned Section the matter has been listed before the Registrar's Court, which ought not to have been done. Concerned Branch Officer/Assistant Registrar shall explain as to why the matter has been wrongly proposed to be listed before this Court, when the matter was directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. The report be sent to the Registrar's in Chambers. In the meanwhile, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar